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SEPTEMEER 18th, 1819 - JANUARY 3lst, 1820
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A Acts

Andry, Manual
by Creditors of Francois Loiseau
Sale of Land and Slave October 2lst, 1819 170

B

Bacchus, Jean B.
by Pelagie Gaudin
Mortgage January 18th, 1820 296

Bacchus, Jean B.
to Charlotte S. Memard
Release of Mortgage Jamuary 18th, 1820 295

Beluche, Bene
by Joseph Tricou and Sons
Sale of Land October 2nd, 1890 132

Bermudez, and Lesparre
to Jacques P. Des Bois
Procuration October 28th, 1819 188

Bernard, Paxton
by Conlin Owen
Promissory Note with Mortgage December 7th, 1819 248

Bschnar, Jea
to Semuel Mulford
Release of Mortgage Jamuary 20th, 1820 299

Bertrand, Widow, nee Felicite
Ravillon
to Manuel Andry
Acquittance and Discharge December 23rd, 1819 271

Bingham, Widow
: Meeting of Creditors Jeuary 22nd, 1820 303

Bouny, Fierre
to Jacques Le Fort
Sale of a Schooner December 18th, 1819 264

Butman, Mary
Widow Thomas Butman
Remunciation of Community November 3rd, 1819 200

£

Ceabron | Mathieu F,
Testament September 22nd, 1819 119

Chabaud, Jean
by Marie Saulon, wife Mrs, Marie
of Augustin
Mortgage November 13th, 1819 223

Chabaud, Jean
by Mrs. Marie Sauton
Wife of Jean Augustin

Mortgage and Renunciation Jamuary 12th, 1820 293
Chauveau, Louis

to J, B. Balthazard Plauche

Sale of Slave November 17th, 1819 220

Chevelosn,, Charles
in favor of Widow Elizabeth Fourage
Release of Mortgage November 17th, 1819 227



 genlin,
Crockar,

Cuvellier,

Dacquin,

Dacquin,

bDaequin,
D*antilly,

Davis,

De Ferriet,

De Feriet,

Degoutin,
Degoutin,
Degoutin,

De Logny,

¢ (Continued)

Owan
40 James Smith
Sale of Slave

John
to Pierre Robin de Logny
Sale of Land

Ni°°1as B. CO

t0 Gabriel Riegert and

Henry Germain

Cesaion of a Patent of Invention
D

Antoine, Widow nee

Marguerite C. Bizoton, deceased

Teatament

Antoine, Widow of

nee Marguerite Bizoton
to Nicolle F. Raynal
Sale of a Slave

Widow
to Michel Nicaud
Sale of & Slave

L. Bertin

to Cavet Noirot et ala

Mor#gage

Anna
Testament

Louis and Rugene Sommereau, pIroxy

for Sommereau and Barde

to John Clark and Alex Hoane
aequittance and Cancellation
of NMortgage

Louis and Eugene

Sonmereau, proxy for
Sommsreau and Barde

to John Clark and 4, Hoane
Reeording of Deed

Marie G, D,

to Snzette Castanedo
Sale of Slave

Marie G, D.

to Mariano Renovales

Sale of Slave

Marie G. D.
to Mariano Henovales
Cancellation

Pierre R.
by John Crocker
Sale of Land

De Le Chaltiere, Bugros

Delvit,

to Camille Filhe
Sale of Slgve

Julian
to Louis Huard
Proecuration

Deschapellies, Louis C. LeBreton(Request of }

Registry Sale of Plantation

November 5th, 1819

November 30th, 1819

January 20th, 1820

December 27th, 1819

December 27th, 1819
December 27th, 1819

November 11lth, 1820

October 2nd, 1819

Getober 16th, 1819

vetober 16th, 1819
January 3lst, 1820
December Blst,'lelg
January 24th, 1820
November 30th, 1819
January 20th, 1820

January 26th, 1820
January 6th, 1820

Aets

205

241

301

281

280

279

291

133

158

157

307

268

304

241

298

305
287



Desdunes,

Desmare,

DespieZz,

Deynaut,
Dorville,

Dubroca,

Duhart,

Duncan,

Ferrand,

Ferrien,

Filhe,

Filhe,

Fitz,

Fitz,

Fitzgerald,

Fortin,

Fortier,

D

Pml Poiney
t0 Loui s Deynaut
Aequittance and DiscBharge

Nicolas A.
to Simon Chaudron
Proeuration

Mrs., Sophie Le Sassier
wife of Mr, Desprez
to Mansut Pelletier
Act of Hetrocession

Louls
Deposit

Francois

Registry of Sale of & Slave

Valentin
to Antoine Jossph Doussan
Procuration

Louis

by Rene Ferrien and Charles Dufsu

Mortgage

Abner, et als Syndicate of Creditors
George H. Hunter to George Hunter

Sale of Slave
B

E

Louis C. Sons
to Louis Lanoix
Sale of Land

Rene, and Charles Dufau
Favor of Louis Duhart
Mortgage

Cemille
to Bugros de la Chaltiere
Release of Mortgage

Camille

to Xavier L. Burgros de la Chaltiere

Sale of Slave

Williem Junior
to Peter Burton
Sale of Elave

William Junior
to Abnexr L. Duncan
Sale of Slave

James P, Succeesion of
and Jean Chabaud

(Partners of the Firm Fitzgerald

and Chabaud)
Settlement of Acecounts

Jean Estate
Inventory

Michel, Succession
Inventory

{Continued)

November 9th, 1819

November 13th, 1819

October 28th, 1819

November 10th, 1819

October 28th, 1819

January 10th, 1820

Jamuiary 14th, 18820

December 18th, 1819

November 6th, 1819

January l4th, 1820

Jaruary 20th, 1820

November 30th, 1819

October 14th, 1819

December 8th, 1819

January llth, 1820

January 28th, 1820

From October l4th, to

November 23rd, 1819

Acts

214

224

189

216

187

294

265

208

294

297

242

153

201

289

306

244



‘]t-ill.v

Cainnie,

Ceuwdin,

Grondons,

Hmry,

Henry,

Henry,

Henry,

Henry,

Henry,

Henry,

Henry,

Howlett,

7 (Continued)

Xlisabeth, Fidow
to Louis Chauveau
RBelease of Mortgage

@

Francois J,
to Frencois Gainnie
Prosuration

Pelagie
favor of Jean B, Bacchus
Mortgage

Catherine, Alias Longuran
nse Cathsrine Stainsr
Suecession of

Inventory

}=3

Nieolas Leonard
Fidow and Minors of
Family Meeting in behalf

Nicolas, Leonard Succession
Inventory

Nicolas,Vidow of
nee Marie L. Duon
to Charles Fee
Sale of Slave

Nicolas, Widow of

nee Marie L. Duon

to Jacodb Manumition

Sale of Lot and Building

Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L, Duon
to Joseph Eruneau
Sale of Slave

Widow of nee Marie L., Duon
t0o Pierre D'Aviou
Sale of Slave

Nieolas, Widow of nee Marie L., Duon
to ¥idow Noel Carriere
Sale of Slave

Nicolas, Widow of nee Maris L. Duon
to Riehard Werd
Sale of Land

Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L, Duon
to Pierre A, G. Delpit
Sale of Slave

John

by William Nott, acting for the
Firm Nathaniel Amory and Callender
Sale of Land

November 17th, 1819

Votober 29th, 1819

Jamuary 18th, 1820

Jamary 21st, 1820

October 27th, 1819

September 2nd to
Qctober 13th, 1819

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

24th,

24th,

24th,

24th,

24tn,

24th,

24th,

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

vcotber 23rd, 1819

192

296

302

185

150

278

277

276

274

273

272

275

176



Hawlett,

.Tahaxi ’
Jourdan,

Jourdan,

Laignel,
Lajizer,
Lanoix,
Latapte,
Lauga,
Lauga,

Le Breton,
Leg,

Le Monnier,

Le Monnier,

H (Continued)

John

by William Nott et als
Syndicate of Creditors for
George Philip

Sale of Land

P
P
Francois
to Louis Duon
Procuration

Elie Vietor
by Francois Loisseau

Sale of Land

Charles

Aet of Registry
K
L

Simon
to Bdward A. Longer
Sale of Slave

Jean D, and his wife
to Julea and Delphin Villere
Sale of Slave

Louis
by Louis C., Ferrand Sons
Sale of Land

Marie Grahl, Widow of aAnthony
to Paul Boree
Sale of Slave

Julien
by Francois Loisseau's Creditors
Sale of Property

Julien, acting Executor for
the deceased Bharles Richard
to Slave

Emancipation

Louis C. LeBreton
Registry Sale of Plantation

Charles
to William H, Walton
Sale of Slave

Yves
to Henry Boulmay
Sale of Slave

fena

to J. B, Volant Labarre
Sale of Slave

October 23rd, 1819

September 28th, 1819

October 21st, 1819

September 27th, 1819

December 28th, 1819

December 17th, 1819

November 6th, 1819

December 3lst, 1819

October 23rd, 1819

November 12th, 1819

Jamary 6th, 1820

Janusry 20th, 1820

October 22nd, 1819

November 1l1th, 1819

Acts

177

126

168

125

282

260

208

284

175

222

287

300

174

219



Le Sessier,

L 'Homaoca,

Lislet,

Livaudais,

Loiseau,

Loiseau,

Loiseau,

Loiseau,

Loisean,

Loiseau,

Loi seau,

Loiseau,

Loi seau,

Loiseau,

Loiseau,

Magioni,

L (Continued)
Sophie
wife of Despre:z
to Mansuy Felletisr
Act of Retrosession

Jacques D,
to Henry Boulmay
Sale of Slave

Louis Moreau
to Marie A. Dupard
Sale of Slave

Jacques P, E, D. and Brothers
and Louis Harang

Partage and Liquidation

of Pattnership

Frgncois Creditors of
to Pierre Marie Chiron
Sale of Slave

Francois Creditors of
t0 Louias Dyfilho
Sale of Slave

Francois Creditors of
to Julien Lauga
Sale of Property

Francole, assignees of
Abraham Rodriguez
Sale by Auction

Francois, assignees of
to John Hewlett
Sale by Auction

Franecois Creditors

to Jean D. Lai zer
Sale and Surrender of
Property

Francois Creditors of
to ELt® Victar Jourdan
Sals of Land

Francois, Creditors of
to Pierre Caillou
Surrender of Property

Francois Credj tors
to Manuel Andry
Sale of Land and Slave

Franecois Creditors of
favor Jean D, Laizer
Sale of Slave

Francois, Creditoras of
to favor Francois Jufforgue
Sale of Slave

M

Louis
to Francois Robouam

Mortgage

Ostober 28th, 1819

November 10th, 1819

January 4th, 1820

January llth,

November 6th,

Qetober

October

Qctober

Qetober

Jetober

October

Jctober

Oetober

Novemver 1lth, 1819

November 1lth, 1819

September 22nd, 1819

29th,

231d,

2lst,

2lst,

2lst,

2lst,

2lst,

2lst,

1820

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

1819

189

217

286

290

209

191

175

172

171

169

168

167

170

221

220

118



Matllerd,
Marehand ,
Martel,

Morphy,

Manumitio

MeDonough

Moncerat,

Noirot,
Norwood,
Nott,

Nott,

Nott,

Oger,
Oger,

Owen,

M (Continued)

Fransois Suacession of
Widow of Francois Paul
Inventory

Kugesne
by Joseph Tricou and Sons
Sale of lLand

Plerre
to Desdunes Poincy
Sale of Slave

Louise Peire, %idow

of Diego,

to Paul Desdunes FPoincy
Sale of Slave

n, Jacob
by #idow Nicolas Henry
nee Marie L. Duon
Sale of Lot and Building

, John
by Ursuline Cénvent
Sale of Land

Joaseph, proxy for Dolores Urraca
Widow of Antonio Navarro
act of Deposit

il

Cadet et als
by 4. L. Bertin D'antilly
Mortgage

Charles, Exscutor of
to John Crocker
Cancellation of Mortgage

William
to Widow Antoine Latapie
Relsase of Mortgage

William , acting for

the firn Nathaniel amory and Calleader
to John Hewlett

Sale of Land

William, et als, Syndicate of
Creditors for George Philip
to John Hewlett

Sale of Land

[«

Charles and Company
to Simon Laignel
Loan

Charles R, G,
to Joseph Quegles
Power of attorney

Conlin

favor Paxten and Compeny
Promissory Notes with
Mortgage

November 29th, 1819

Uctober 4th, 1816

Cetober 26th, 1819

Decenber 7th, 1819

December 24th, 1819

vctober 18th, 1819

September 30th, 1819

November 1l1lth, 1820

November 30th, 1819

December 30th, 1819

uctober 23rd, 1819

uctober 23rd, 1819

Uctober 4th, 1819

December 14th, 1819

Decamber 7th, 1819

:

135

182

249

277

160

128

291

240

283

176

177

136

258

248



P‘e‘u ']

Fassement,

Pelletier,
Pelletier,

Pincemaille,

Pincemaille,
Prieur,

Raguet,

Riano
Robouam,

Roche,

Rousseau,

Rousseau,

Saulon,

Saujon,

Sel,

Smi th,

v

Charles
t0 Louis Ferrand
Procuration

Jean B,
Testament

Charles V., M.

to Louis Gonazgue Philippe

Sale of Slave

Charles M. V.

to R, Terrien and C. B. Dufsu

Procuration
Dinotine
Dec¢laration and Ratification
Dinotine
to Louis Maret
Procuration
Al exander
to Synddcate of Francois Loiseau
S8le of Slave.
s
R
Je&n B. -
Testament

Joseph Nrs. nee Marie Dubord

to Basile Beauregard
o@le of Slave

Franeois
by Louis Magioni
Mortgage

Charles, Succession
Inventory

Aaugustin
Ratification sale of
a alave

Jean
to Jeanne Y, Mallet his wife
Recognition
S
Maris Mrs.

wife of Augustin
to Jean Chabgud
Mortgage

Marie, wife of
Jean Augustin
favor of Jean Chabaud
Mortgage Renunciation

Jean Franeois
and Louise Desdunes
Contract of Narriage

James
to Owen Conlin
sale of Slave

October 9th, 1819

September 22nd, 1819

November 3rd, 1819

November 8th, 1819

November 8th, 1819

November 8th, 181%

September 28th, 1819

December 18th, 1819

December 11lth, 1819

September 22nd, 1819

Oetober 4th, 1819

September 18th, 1819

November S5th, 1819

November 13th, 1819

January 12th, 1820

September 50th, 1819

December 4th, 1819

Acts

148

120

201

213

211

212

127

262

256

118

137

111

205

223

293

129

247



Trieoun,

Tricou,

Ursuline :

Villars,

Ward,

White,

I-3

Joseph and Sons
to Hene Beluche
Sale of Land

Joseph and Sons
to Eugene Marchand
Sale of Land

=

Cconvent
to John MeDonogh
Sale of Land

|

Bernard
to J., B, Villars
Procurstion

Hichard

by Nbcolas H. Widow of
nee Marie 1, Duon

Sale of Land

Maunsel
to John Crocker
Acquittance and Release

Jb<

I

[

October 2nd, 1819

October 4th, 1819

October 18th, 1819

Jenuary 4th, 1820

December 24th, 1819

November 30th, 1819

132

135

160

285

272

239
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