INDEX

HUGUES LAVERGNE

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEPTEMBER 18th, 1819 - JANUARY 31st, 1820

ACTS 111 - 307 INC.

	≜		Acts
andry,	Manual by Creditors of Francois Loiseau Sale of Land and Slave	October 21st, 1819	170
	<u>B</u>		
gaechus,	Jean B. by Pelagie Gaudin Mortgage	January 18th, 1820	296
Bacchus,	Jean B. to Charlotte S. Menard Release of Mortgage	January 18th, 1820	295
Beluche,	Hene by Joseph Tricou and Sons Sale of Land	October 2nd, 1890	132
Bermudez,	and Lesparre to Jacques P. Des Bois Procuration	October 28th, 1819	188
Bernard,	Paxton by Conlin Owen Promissory Note with Mortgage	December 7th, 1819	248
Bechner,	Jean to Samuel Mulford Release of Mortgage	January 20th, 1820	299
Bertrand,	Widow, nee Felicite Ravillon		
	to Manuel Andry Acquittance and Discharge	December 23rd, 1819	271
Bingham,	Widow Meeting of Creditors	January 22nd, 1820	303
Bouny,	Pierre to Jacques Le Fort Sale of a Schooner	December 18th, 1819	264
Butmen,	Mary Widow Thomas Butman Remunciation of Community	November 3rd, 1819	200
	<u>c</u>		
Cesbron	Mathieu F. Testament	September 22nd, 1819	119
Chabaud,	Jean by Marie Saulon, wife Mrs. Marie of Augustin Mortgage	November 13th, 1819	223
Chabaud,	Jean by Mrs. Marie Sauton Wife of Jean Augustin Mortgage and Renunciation	Jamuary 12th, 1820	293
Chauve au,	Louis to J. B. Balthazard Plauche Sale of Slave	November 17th, 1819	220
Chevalón,,	Charles in favor of Widow Elizabeth Fourage Release of Mortgage	November 17th, 1819	22 7

		C (Continued)		Acts
	Conlin,	Owen to James Smith Sale of Slave	November 5th, 1819	205
•	Crocker,	John to Pierre Robin de Logny Sale of Land	November 30th, 1819	241
	Cuvellier,	Nicolas B. C. to Gabriel Riegert and Henry Germain Cession of a Patent of Invention	January 20th, 1820	301
		<u>D</u>		
	Dacquin,	Antoine, Widow nee Marguerite C. Bizoton, deceased Testament	December 27th, 1819	281
	Dacquin,	Antoine, Widow of nee Marguerite Bizoton to Nicolle F. Raynal Sale of a Slave	December 27th, 1819	280
	Dacquin,	Widow to Michel Nicaud Sale of a Slave	December 27th, 1819	279
	D'Antilly,	L. Bertin to Cavet Noirot et als Mortgage	November 11th, 1820	291
	Davis,	Anna Testament	October 2nd, 1819	133
	De Ferriet, De Feriet,	Louis and Eugene Sommereau, proxy for Sommereau and Barde to John Clark and Alex Hoane Acquittance and Cancellation of Mortgage	October 16th, 1819	158
	Degoutin,	Sommereau, proxy for Sommereau and Barde to John Clark and A. Hoane Recording of Deed	October 16th, 1819	157
	pegodiin,	to Suzette Castanedo Sale of Slave	January 31st, 1820	307
	Degoutin,	Marie G. D. to Mariano Renovales Sale of Slave	December 21st, 1819	268
	Degoutin,	Marie G. D. to Mariano Renovales Cancellation	January 24th, 1820	304
	De Logny,	Pierre R. by John Crocker Sale of Land	November 30th, 1819	241
	De La Chaltie	re, Bugros to Camille Filhe Sale of Slave	January 20th, 1820	298
	Delvit,	Julian to Louis Huard Procuration	January 26th, 1820	305
	Deschapelles,	Louis C. LeBreton(Request of) Registry Sale of Plantation	January 6th, 1820	287

	D (Continued)		
Desdunes,	Panl Poincy to Louis Deynaut Acquittance and Discharge	November 9th, 1819	214
Demare,	Nicolas A. to Simon Chaudron Procuration	November 13th, 1819	224
Desp r ez,	Mrs. Sophie Le Sassier wife of Mr. Desprez to Mansut Pelletier Act of Retrocession	October 28th, 1819	189
Deynaut,	Louis Deposit	November 10th, 1819	216
Dorville,	Francois Registry of Sale of a Slave	October 28th, 1819	187
Dubroca,	Valentin to Antoine Joseph Doussan Procuration	January 10th, 1820	288
Duhart,	Louis by Rene Ferrien and Charles Dufau Mortgage	January 14th, 1820	294
Duncan,	Abner, et als Syndicate of Creditors George H. Hunter to George Hunter Sale of Slave	December 18th, 1819	265
	<u>F</u>		
Ferrand,	Louis C. Sons to Louis Lanoix Sale of Land	November 6th, 1819	20 8
Ferrien,	Rene, and Charles Dufau Favor of Louis Duhart Mortgage	January 14th, 1820	294
Filhe,	Camille to Bugros de la Chaltiere Release of Mortgage	Jamuary 20th, 1820	29 7
Filhe,	Camille to Xavier L. Burgros de la Chaltiere Sale of Slave	November 30th, 1819	242
Fitz,	William Junior to Peter Burton Sale of Slave	October 14th, 1819	153
Fitz,	William Junior to Abner L. Duncan Sale of Slave	December 8th, 1819	251
Fitzgerald,	James P. Succession of and Jean Chabaud (Partners of the Firm Fitzgerald and Chabaud)		
	Settlement of Accounts	January 11th, 1820	289
Fortin,	Jean Estate Inventory	January 28th, 1820	306
Fortier,	Michel, Succession Inventory	From October 14th, to November 23rd, 1819	244

•

and the second s	F (Continued)		Acta
Journgo,	Elisabeth, Vidow to Louis Chauveau Release of Mortgage	November 17th, 1819	228
Gainnie,	Francois J. to Francois Gainnie Procuration	October 29th, 1819	192
Gaudin,	Pelagie favor of Jean B. Bacchus Mortgage	Jamuary 18th, 1820	296
Grondona,	Catherine, Alias Longuran nee Catherine Stainer Succession of Inventory H	January 21st, 1820	30 2
Hemry,	Nicolas Leonard Widow and Minors of Family Meeting in behalf	October 27th, 1819	185
Henry,	Nicolas, Leonard Succession Inventory	September 2nd to October 13th, 1819	150
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Charles Fee Sale of Slave	December 24th, 1819	278
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Jacob Manumition Sale of Lot and Building	December 24th, 1819	277
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Joseph Bruneau Sale of Slave	December 24th, 1819	276
Henry,	Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Pierre D'Aviou Sale of Slave	December 24th, 1819	274
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Widow Noel Carriere Sale of Slave	December 24th, 1819	273
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Richard Ward Sale of Land	December 24th, 1819	272
Henry,	Nicolas, Widow of nee Marie L. Duon to Pierre A. G. Delpit Sale of Slave	December 24th, 1819	275
Hewlett,	John by William Nott, acting for the Firm Nathaniel Amory and Callender Sale of Land	Ocotber 23rd, 1819	176

A : '	<u>H</u> (Continued)		Acts
Hewlett,	John by William Nott et als Syndicate of Creditors for George Philip Sale of Land	October 23rd, 1819	177
	<u>I</u> .		
	<u>J</u>		
Jahan,	Francois to Louis Duon Procuration	September 28th, 1819	126
Jourdan,	Elie Victor by Francois Loisseau Sale of Land	October 21st, 1819	168
Jourdan,	Charles Act of Registry	September 27th, 1819	125
	<u>K</u>		
	<u>L</u>		
Laignel,	Simon to Edward A. Longer Sale of Slave	December 28th, 1819	282
Laizer,	Jean D. and his wife to Jules and Delphin Villere Sale of Slave	December 17th, 1819	260
Lanoix,	Louis by Louis C. Ferrand Sons Sale of Land	November 6th, 1819	208
Latapie,	Marie Grahl, Widow of Anthony to Paul Boree Sale of Slave	December 31st, 1819	284
Lauga,	Julien by Francois Loisseau's Creditors Sale of Property	October 23rd, 1819	175
Lauga,	Julien, acting Executor for the deceased Charles Richard to Slave		
•	Emancipation	November 12th, 1819	222
Le Breton,	Louis C. LeBreton Registry Sale of Plantation	Jamuary 6th, 1820	287
Lee,	Charles to William H. Walton Sale of Slave	January 20th, 1820	300
Le Monnier,	Yves to Henry Boulmay Sale of Slave	October 22nd, 1819	174
Le Monnier,	Rene to J. B. Volant Labarre Sale of Slave	November 11th, 1819	219

	<u>L</u> (Continu	ed)	Acte
Le Sessier,	Sophie wife of Desprez to Mansuy Pelletier		 -
	Act of Retrosession	October 28th, 1819	189
L 'Homada,	Jacques D. to Henry Boulmay Sale of Slave	November 10th, 1819	217
Lislet,	Louis Moreau to Marie A. Dupard Sale of Slave	January 4th, 1820	286
Li vaudai s ,	Jacques P. E. D. and Brothers and Louis Harang Partage and Liquidation of Partnership	January 11th, 1820	290
Loiseau,	Francois Creditors of to Pierre Marie Chiron Sale of Slave	November 6th, 1819	209
Loiseau,	Francois Creditors of to Louis Dufilho Sale of Slave	October 29th, 1819	191
Loiseau,	Francois Creditors of to Julien Lauga Sale of Property	October 23rd, 1819	175
Loiseau,	Francois, assignees of Abraham Rodriguez Sale by Auction	October 21st, 1819	172
Loi seau,	Francois, assignees of to John Hewlett Sale by Auction	October 21st, 1819	171
Loiseau,	Francois Creditors to Jean D. Lafzer Sale and Surrender of Property	October 21st, 1819	169
Loi seau,	Francois Creditors of to Elie Victor Jourdan Sale of Land	October 21st, 1819	168
Loiseau,	Francois, Creditors of to Pierre Caillou Surrender of Property	October 21st, 1819	167
Loi seau,	Francois Creditors to Manuel Andry Sale of Land and Slave	October 21st, 1819	170
Loi seau,	Francois Creditors of favor Jean D. Laizer Sale of Slave	Novemver 11th, 1819	221
Loiseau,	Francois, Creditors of to favor Francois Jufforgue Sale of Slave	November 11th, 1819	220
	<u>M</u>		
Magioni,	Louis to Francois Robouam Mortgage	September 22nd, 1819	118

	M (Continued)		Acta
Mailland	, Francois Succession of Widow of Francois Paul Inventory	November 29th, 1819	238
Nerebend	, Eugene by Joseph Tricou and Sons Sale of Land	October 4th, 1819	135
Martel,	Pierre to Desdunes Poincy Sale of Slave	October 26th, 1819	182
Morphy,	Louise Peire, Widow of Diego, to Paul Desdunes Poincy Sele of Slave	December 7th, 1819	249
Manumitic	on, Jacob by Widow Nicolas Henry nee Marie L. Duon Sale of Lot and Building	December 24th, 1819	277
McDonough	by Ursuline Convent Sale of Land	October 18th, 1819	160
Moncerat,	Joseph, proxy for Dolores Urraca Widow of Antonio Navarro Act of Deposit	September 30th, 1819	128
Noirot,	Cadet et als by A. L. Bertin D'Antilly Mortgage	November 11th, 1820	291
Norwood,	Charles, Executor of to John Crocker Cancellation of Mortgage	November 30th, 1819	240
Nott,	William to Widow Antoine Latapie Release of Mortgage	December 30th, 1819	283
Nott,	William , acting for the firm Nathaniel Amory and Callend to John Hewlett Sale of Land	ier October 23rd, 1819	176
Nott,	William, et als, Syndicate of Creditors for George Philip to John Hewlett Sale of Land		
	o o	October 23rd, 1819	177
Oger,	Charles and Company to Simon Laignel Loan	October 4th, 1819	136
Oger,	Charles R. G. to Joseph Quegles Power of attorney	December 14th, 1819	258
	Conlin favor Paxten and Company Promissory Notes with Mortgage	December 7th, 1819	2 4 8
_			

	<u>P</u>		Acts
Pacaud,	Charles		
, gen,	to Louis Ferrand Procuration	October 9th, 1819	148
Passement,	Jean B. Testament	September 22nd, 1819	120
Pelletier,	Charles V. M. to Louis Gonazgue Philippe Sale of Slave	November 3rd, 1819	201
Pelletier,	Charles M. V. to R. Terrien and C. B. Dufau Procuration	November 8th, 1819	213
Pincemaille,	Dinotine Declaration and Ratification	November 8th, 1819	211
Pincemaille,	Dinstine to Louis Maret Procuration	November 8th, 1819	212
Prieur,	Alexander to Syndicate of Francois Loiseau Sale of Slave.	September 28th, 1819	127
Raguet,	Jean B. R Testament	December 18th, 1819	262
Riano	Joseph Mrs. nee Marie Dubord to Basile Beauregard Sale of Slave	December 11th, 1819	256
Robouam,	Francois by Louis Magioni Mortgage	September 22nd, 1819	
Roche,	Charles, Succession Inventory	October 4th, 1819	118
Rousseau,	Augustin Ratification sale of a slave		
Rousseau,	Jean	September 18th, 1819	111
	to Jeanne M. Mallet his wife Recognition	November 5th, 1819	205
Saulon,	Marie Mrs. wife of Augustin to Jean Chabaud Mortgage	November 13th, 1819	223
Saulon,	Marie, wife of Jean Augustin favor of Jean Chabaud Mortgage Renunciation	Tenueny 19th 1000	20.0
Sel,	Jean Francois and Louise Desdunes Contract of Marriage	January 12th, 1820 September 30th, 1819	29 3 129
Smith,	James to Owen Conlin Sale of Slave		
		December 4th, 1819	247

		<u>T</u>		Acts
Tricou,	Joseph and Sons to Rene Beluche Sale of Land		October 2nd, 1819	132
Tri eou,	Joseph and Sons to Eugene Marchand Sale of Land		October 4th, 1819	135
		<u>u</u>		
Ursuline	Convent to John McDonogh Sale of Land	**	October 18th, 1819	160
		Ā		
Villars,	Bernard to J. B. Villars Procuration		January 4th, 1820	285
		W		
Ward,	Richard by Nicolas H. Wido nee Marie 1. Duon Sale of Land		December 24th, 1819	272
White,	Maunsel to John Crocker	_		
	Acquittance and Re	lease	November 30th, 1819	239
		<u>X</u>		
		<u>¥</u>		

<u>Z</u>

This volume checked, repaired and rebound by W.P.A.

The first page of Notary's Original Index, letter "A" was missing when the volume was received by the Book Binding Project.

WPA Supervisor